and existing under the laws of the State 
of Mississippi, with its principal 
corporate office located at 111 W. Front 
Street, Greenwood, Mississippi. 

Staff Allegations 

4. Between 1999 and April 2006, 
Viking manufactured and distributed 
approximately forty-five thousand 
(45,000) built-in, 48 inch, side-by-side 
refrigerators and 36 inch refrigerators 
with bottom freezers under the Viking 
brand name (the ‘‘Refrigerators’’). The 
Refrigerators were sold nationwide 
through retailers and authorized Viking 
distributors for between $4,700 and